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Return of Masters, Mates, and Engineers to whom Certificates of Competency were issued

during the Year ended 31st March, 1905—continued.

Return showing the Number of Masters, Mates, and Engineers examined during the Year
ended the 31st March, 1905, distinguishing the Number of Successful and Unsuccessful
Candidates.
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Name of Person. Rank. Class of Certificate. Date of Issue. No.)

Leslie Allan Sharpe
James Henry Simpson
James Bo\d Innes
Llewellyn George James
Joseph Reardon
Arthur James Pearce
Thomas Samuel White
Henry James Fletcher
John Law Waller
Edward Ross Campbell ..
John Joseph Dromgool
D maid Eraser Mackenzie
Alfred Andrew Perano .. .. ...Ernest Hewstone .. ..
George Allan Williams
Robert James Breingan
William Charles
John Walter Mason
Wil.iam Scliultz
Alfred Jones
Harold Robins
Lionel Thomas Kitching ..
Frederick Francis Ea^tgate
Edwin Mugfc rd Stentiford
Robert Sloane
George Timms Sootcher
Harry King
George Isaac Allen
Alb rt Vivian Bnsor
William John Allen ..
Richard Charles Webb
Samuel Keeble
Frederick Eiffelbein
Har.dd Arthur Norgrove
Peter Dromgool
Arthur Underwood
Arthur Raymond Frost
John Charles Sberley
Arthur Turner
William Edward McBride
Frederick John Stratford
Sidney Herbert Anderson
John Owen Cantwell
Thomas Frederick Pond
Bert ArthurMeyenberg
George Sinclair
William Somerville
Harold Bulmer Priestly Wicks
William Hurst
Andrew Ernest Kusabs
Matthew Strang Thomson
William Templeton Gilmour
Charles Barwell
Leslie Claude Davies
Thomas Ashcroft
William John Webb
Thomas Rae
Charles Robert Hyde
William Henderson Murdoch
William Robert Patterson
Richard Norman
Gordon Charlie Webb

3rd-olass engineer .. Foreign trade
Engineer .. .. River trade

Marine engine-driver »

2nd-class engineer* Sea-going

*
**
*

lst-class engineer .. „
lst-class engineer
2nd-class engineer..

Engineer * .. River trade

*
*
*

3rd-olass engineer .. Foreign trade . 10 March, 1905 ..
28. 20 April, 1904 '.'.

.28 ," „ ... 10 May,. 20 „ „ ..• 20 „ . ... 20 „ , ... 20 ., . ..• 20 „ „ ..

.20. 1 July. . ... 1 „ „ ... 14 „ „ ... 19Aug. 19 „ ., ..

.19. 27 Sept., „ ..• 27 „ „ ... 27 „ „ ... 7 Nov., „ ..• 11 „ . ... 12 Jan., 1905 ..• 12 „ . ..

.20,, . ... 20 „ . ..
8 March, „. 20 April, 1904 ... 20 May, „ ... 20 „ „ ... 14 July, „ ... 28 . „ ... 19Aug., „ ... 14 Sept., , ... 27 „ „ ... 27. 27 . „ ..- 27 „ „ ... 17 Oct., „ ... 7 Nov., „ ... 10 „ „ ... 20 Jan., 1905 ... 20 „ „ ... 6 Feb.. . ... 20 May, 1904 ... 14 June,. 29 July, . ... 7 Nov., „ ... 7 ;, „ ... 11 „ „ ..7Jan.,~ 1905 ... 20 „ - „ ... 30 „ . ... 20 „ „ ... 20 „ „ ... 7 Feb., „ ... 27 Sept., 1904 ... 13 Oct., „ ... 3 Nov., „ ... 22 „ „ ... 20 Jan., 1905 ... 7 Feb., „ ..

791
792

1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970

112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
12,
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
81
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
17

39
40
41
21
22
23
24
25
26

Engineer River trade

Marine engine-driver

2nd-class engineer*
*

Sea-going

*
#

**
*

Lst-class engineer ..
lst-class engineer ..
2nd-class engineer..

Engineer *
*

River trade

*
*
*
*

* For vessels propc illedby other mechanicalpower than steam.

Auckland. Wellington. Lyttelton. Dunedin. OtherPlaces. rotals.
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31 ; 54Foreign - going masters and
mates

Home-trade mastersand mates
River-steamer masters
Sea-going engineers (steam)..

(other me-
chanical power than steam)

River-steamer engineers
River engineers (other me-

ohanical power than steam)
Marine-engine drivers

6 11 j 23

19
10
9
5

16
3
3
1

35 13
13 ! 11
12 : si
6 5

i
i

17
1

35
25
84
12

26 61
13 38
14 98
3 15

7 j 32.. | 6

3 I 20

97 324

13
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14 1..
'.. :3.. ..
35 ;111 23 13
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4 9
1

25
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Totals 72 36 108 76 36 28 4 32 28 9 22737
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